503315293 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3361911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM BROWN	08/08/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 INFINITE LOOP
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014-2094

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09497733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 839-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK A. GOTTLIEB

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18962-0897001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABBY REMER
SIGNATURE:	/Abby Remer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=P24252US1_ASSIGNMENT_05202015#page1.tif source=P24252US1_ASSIGNMENT_05202015#page2.tif source=P24252US1 ASSIGNMENT 05202015#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035680 FRAME: 0616 503315293

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

	This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made effective on this 11 day of Exercise 122. Date") by and between:
("ASSIGNOR"); place of business a	William Brown, an individual, with a residence at 608 Galloping Ghost Rd., Anderson, SC, 29626 and Apple Inc. , a California Cevigor attached to Lucy, Cupertize, CA 95014 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize a duly authorized representative of ICAP Patent Brokerage LLC to insert the Effective Date herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

By: William Brown
Title (if applicable): Individual

PATENT REEL: 035680 FRAME: 0617

On this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \) is personally known to me or provesobscribed to this Assignment documents.	$i_{1}(j) = 0.00$ before me, a Notary Publ I to me on the basis of satisfactory evides nent.	ic, appeared William Brunwho ace to be the same person whose name is
Witness my hand and official seal:	Augustan	

PATENT REEL: 035680 FRAME: 0618

ATTACHMENT A

Juris.	Title	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Issue No.	Issue Date	Status
US	Multi-user global position tracking system and method	09/497,733	2/4/2000	6,838,998	1/4/2005	Granted
US	Automobile tracking and anti- theft system	09/533,446	3/23/2000	6,392,565	5/21/2002	Granted
US	Personal shoe tracking system	09/902,394	7/10/2001	6,819,258	11/16/2004	Granted
US	Multi-user global position tracking system and method	60/153,350	9/10/1999			Expired
US	Personal location protective device	60/118,913	2/5/1999			Expired
US	Internet pet tracking system	09/545,983	4/10/2000			Abandoned
US	Internet pet tracking system	10/774,618	2/9/2004			Abandoned
US	Internet pet tracking system	11/412,852	4/27/2006			Abandoned
US	Internet pet tracking system	12/587,724	10/13/2009			Abandoned
WO	Multi-user global position tracking system and method	PCT/US00/02964	2/4/2000			Published
ΑÜ	Multi-user global position tracking system and method	20000035901	2/4/2000			Läpsed
EP	Multi-user global position	20000914521	2/4/2000			Withdrawn
	tracking system and method		NN33			

PATENT REEL: 035680 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 05/20/2015